Stock code : 002922
Article information 2025/ 06/05 REV: B lighting.eaglerise.com YGE-DZ-YF-002-07A
VMS-75-XX IP67 L EXC
1 / 7
75W Constant Voltage Driver
 Description
VMS-75-XX IP67 L EXC series is a 75W, constant voltage IP67 LED driver that operates from 198-264Vac
input with 12/24/36/42/48V output voltage,excellent power factor and THD feature.With it’s dimensions

5.The start-up time is measured under cold start-up, frequent switching on and off may extend the start-up time to different
degrees.
6.The LED driver complies with the IP67 (and lower) protection rating standards, but is only suitable for indoor damp environments or
outdoor sheltered locations (e.g., with rain protection). All products must not be used underwater or buried in the ground.
7.All Eaglerise power supply are complied with EMI regulations. Since they are belong to component and will be installed inside
system enclosure. When they are integrated into a system, the EMI characteristics of the system must be re-verified again.
 Model list
Model
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Range
Max output Power Power Factor
Typical
Efficiency
VMS-75-12 IP67 L EXC 12V 0~6.25A 75W 0.95 88%
VMS-75-24 IP67 L EXC 24V 0~3.125A 75W 0.95 88%
VMS-75-36 IP67 L EXC 36V 0-2.08A 75W 0.95 88%
VMS-75-42 IP67 L EXC 42V 0-1.78A 75W 0.95 88%
VMS-75-48 IP67 L EXC 48V 0-1.56A 75W 0.95 88%
Note：
Test condition：230Vac/50Hz，at full Load；
 Inrush Current
Ipeak Twidth B10 B16 B20 C10 C16 C20